
4 
CATALOGUE 22-002 	 ( If  

22-002 	Statistics Canada 
no.3 	Statistique Canada 
1974 

S 

* 	Price: $5.60 for series of 20 Crop Reports 
	Prix: Série de 20 rapports: $5.60 

For release 
	 Pour publication 

April 19, 1974, 3 p.m. 	 le 19 avril, 1974 	3h. de l'aprs-midi 

Field Crop Reporting Series - No. 3 
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:.HKS OF CANADLAN GRAIN AT MARCH 31, 1974 

Ihe following data on stocks of 
i grain in Canada and United States 

sut March 31, 1974 have been compiled by 
Statistics Canada and the Economics and 
Statistics Division, Canadian Grain Corn-
mission. Stocks of grain on farms are 
estimated from reports of the bureau's crop 
correspondents while those in mill bins are 
estimated from monthly returns made by nih 
operators to the bureau. Stocks in all 
other positions are those reported by the 
Canadian Grain Commission as visible stocks 
at the close of business on March 27, 1974. 

• It should be noted that the statistics on 
total stocks as presented in this report 
differ from the weekly visible stocks 

• 	figures at March 27, by the inclusion of 
stocks on farms and millable stocks in mill 
bins. 

Note: Data for Newfoundland not available. 

STOCKS DE CEREALES CANADIENNES AU 31 MARS 1974 

Statistique Canada, en collaboration avec 
le Service de statistique et de l'économie de ha 
Commission Canadienne des grains, a recueilli lee 
renseignements suivants sur lee stocks de céréales 
canadiennes au Canada et aux Etats-Unis le 31 mars 
1974. Lee stocks dane les fermes sont estimés 
d'aprs les rapports des correspondants du bureau. 
Ceux des minoteries sont estimés d'après lea 
rapports mensuels des exploitants. Lea stocks en 
toutes autres situations sont ceux que ha Corn-. 
mission des grains a déclarés A la fermeture des 
affaires he 27 mars 1974. A noter que les stocks 
globaux macrite au present rapport different des 
stocks visibles le 27 mars parce qu'ils corn-
prennent les stocks des fermes et les stocks 
propres A la mouture et emmagasinés dane lee 
minoteries. 

Nota: Chiffres de Terre-Neuve indisponibles. 
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Farm stocks. - Total farm-held stocks 
(includes marketable grain and quantities 
held for feed, seed and reserves) of wheat, 
oats, barley, rye and flaxseed at March 31, 
1974 are estimated at 888.7 million bushels 
compared with last year's 905.6 million. 
Average farm stocks for the 1964-1973 period 
were 979.2 million bushels. This year's 
March 31 farm stocks of grain in millions of 
bushels, with last year's totals and the ten-
year averages, respectively, in brackets, are 
estimated as follows: wheat, 423.0 (411.0. 
529.4); oats, 167.0 (176.0, 210.6) ; barley, 285.0 
(302.0, 219.5); rye, 6.7 (9.1, 9.5) and flax-
seed, 7.0 (7.5, 10.2). An estimated total of 
30.7 million bushels of rapeseed was in all 
positions at the end of March 1974 of which 
15.0 million were held on farms. The compa-
rable figures for March 31, 1973 were total 
stocks 51.9 million bushels and farm held 
stocks of 22.0 million. 

Stocks dans lea fermes - Le total des stocks 
détenus dans lea fermes (comprenant les stocks corn-
merclaux, de provende, de semence et en reserves) 
de blé, d'avoine, d'orge, de aeigle et de lin était 
évalué a 888.7 millions de boisseaux au 31 mars 
1974 comparativement A 905.6 millions l'annde 
derniare. La moyenne des stocks dana las fermes, 
pour la période 1964-1973, eat de 979.2 millions de 
boisseaux. Voici les estimations des stocks dans 
les ferrnes au 31 mars de cette année, en millions 
de boisseaux, avec les chiffres pour 1973 et les 
moyennes décennales entre parenthases: blé, 423.0 
(411.0, 529.4); avoine, 167.0 (176.0, 210.6); orge, 
285.0 (302.0, 219.5); seigle, 6.7 (9.1, 9.5) et 
un, 7.0 (7.5, 10.2). Le total du colza en toutes 
situations A la fin de mars 1974 est estimé A 30.7 
millions de boisseaux, dont 15.0 millions dams les 
ferines. Les stocks totaux au 31 mars 1973 s'éle- 
vaient A 51.9 millions de boisseaux, dont 22.0 
millions dams les fermes. 

About 84% of all farm-held stocks of 	Environ 84 % de is totalité des stocks d'avoine 
oats and 94% or more of farm stocks of each 	dams les fermes, et au moms 96 % des stocks des 
of the other grains were located in the Prairie 	autres céréales dans lea fermes, se trouvaient dams 
Provinces. Distribution of farm stocks at 	lea provinces des Prairies. Voici la repartition 
March 31, in millions of bushels, for Manitoba, 	estimative des stocks clans les fermes au 31 mars, 
Saskatchewan and Alberta, respectively, is 	en millions de boisseaux, pour le Manitoba, la Sas- 
estimated as follows: wheat, 38.0, 295.0. 77.0; 	katchewan et l'Alberta respectivement: blé, 38.0. 
oats, 28.0, 55.0, 57.0; barley,  45.0, 115.0, 	295.0, 77.0; avoine,  28.0, 55.0, 57.0; orge, 45.0, 
110.0; rye, 0.9, 2.8, 2.8; flaxseed, 2.4, 3.6, 	115.0, 110.0; seigle, 0.9, 2.8, 2.8; un, 2.4, 3.6, 
1.0 and rapeseed 1.9, 7.1, 6.0. 	1.0 et colza 1.9, 7.1, 6.0. 
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Stocks de céréales canadiennes le 31 mars 1974 

Position 
Wheat 
- 

Blé 

Oats 
- 

Avoine 

Barley 
- 

Orge 

Rye 
- 

Seigle 

Flax- 
seed 
- 

Craine 
de un 

Rape-
seed 
- 

Graine 
de coiza 

Situation 

thousand bushels -milliers de boisseaux 

In Canada: Au Canada: 

On 	farms 	................................... 423,000 167,000 285,000 6,700 7,000 15,000 Dans lea fermes 

Primary 	elevators 	.......................... 125,126 6,003 51,691 3,761 4,320 10,148 Elévateurs régionaux 

Process 	elevators 	.......................... 3,813 333 2,578 92 1 1,112 Elévateurs de conditionnement 

Interior 	terminals 	......................... 3,421 143 1,139 109 163 655 Elévateurs terminus intérieurs 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	.................. 5,575 4 2,001 1,289 783 2,180 Vancouver-New-Westminster 
Victoria 	................................... 186 - - - - - Victoria 
Prince 	Rupert 	.............................. 810 - - - - - Prince-Rupert 
Churchill 	.................................. 275 - 630 - - - Churchill 
Thunder 	Bay 	................................ 35,076 925 17,881 1,747 1,424 591 Thunder Bay 
In 	transit 	rail 	............................ 17,109 2,364 4,760 501 443 972 Sur rail 
Eastern 	elevators 	.......................... 28,673 1,142 5,258 515 - - Elévateurs de l'Est 
Storage 	afloat 	............................. 6,730 - 1,732 - - - Enunagasinage sur navires 
Eastern 	mills 	.............................. 3,453 204 - - - - Minoteries de l'Est 
Western 	to 	.............................. 563 - 1 (1) - - Minoterles de 1'Ouest 

Total 	in 	Canada(2) 	....................... 653,810 178,118 372,671 14,714 14,134 30,658 Total, au Canada(2) 

In 	United 	States 	............................. - - - - - - Total, aux 	tats-Unis 

Total, Canadian grain in Canada and 653,810 178,118 372,671 14,714 14,134 30,658 Total, au Canada et aux Etats- 
United States, March 31, 	1974(2).  UnIs le 31 mars 1974(2). 

Comparative stocks, Stocks comparatifs 

March 31, 	1973r - le 31 mars 1973 

In 	Canada 	.................................... 670,936 196,276 405,047 16,945 19,320 51,871 Au Canada 
In 	United 	States 	............................. - - - - - - Aux Etats-Unis 

Total -Canada and United States 	........... 670,936 196,276 405.047 16.945 19.320 51.871 Total, au Canada et aux Etats-Unis 

Average stocks, March 31, 	1964-1973 .......... 877,877 241,141 292,566 15,236 19,534 N/A Moyenne de 1964-1973 

Metric equivalent of thousand metric tons -milliers de tonnes métriques Equivalence métrique des 

above stocks stocks ci-dessus 

Total, Canadian grain in Canada and United 17,794 2,747 8,114 374 359 695 Total, au Canada et aux }tats-Unis 
States, March 31, 	1974(2)  le 31 mars 1974(2). 

Comparative stocks, Stocks comparatifs 
March 31, 1973r le 31 mars 1973w 

Total -Canada and United States 	............ 18,260 3,027 8,819 430 491 1,176 Total, au Canada et aux 	tats-Unis 

Average stocks, 	March 31, 	1964-1973 	......... 23,892 3,719 6,370 387 496 N/A Moyenne de 1964-1973 

(1) Less than 500 bushels. - Moms de 500 boisseaux. (2) Subject to revision. - Sujet a revision. 
r Revised figures. -Chiffres revises. 
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